

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 224 OF 2006

PARDITA MEHTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AKSHAYE KOTHANETH

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 09/10/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Naveen R. Nath,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pooja Dhar, Adv.

Mr. Joseph Pookkatt, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The transfer petition is disposed of.

[Usha Bhardwaj]

[Madhu Saxena]

Court Master

Court Master

Signed order is placed on the file.

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

TRANSFER PETITION © NO. 224 OF 2006

Pardita Mehta
petitioner(s)

..

Pe

Versus

Akshaye Kothaneth
spondent(s)

..

Re

O R D E R

d. These

The petitioner is the wife. She has a child which is 18 months ol

ase

facts are not disputed. In the circumstances we direct transfer of Matrimonial C

ding in

No.491 of 2006 titled as Akshaye Kothaneth vs. Smt. Pardita Kothaneth pen

s

the Family Court Bangalore to the Family Court at Mumbai. The transfer petition i

disposed of accordingly.

....J [S.H. KAPADIA]

.....

....J[R.V. RAVEENDRAN]

.....

NEW DELHI ,

OCTOBER 09 , 2006 .